DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

g@jy CITY OF PORTLAND

This is to certify that VENTURES 11, BAYSIDE Located At 202 KENNEBEC ST.
Job ID: 2011-07-1798-DEMO CBL: 034- -A-011-001- - - - -

has permission to _Demolish an existing building.

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of
the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of
the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the departmnent.

=
Notification of inspection and written permission procured | A final inspection must be completed by owner~|

before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwisc before this building or part thereof is agcupicd. If a

' closed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. certificate of occupangy” is (ep,gtd,/i" must be

T
r

& Z N 08/19/201 |

Fire Prevention Officer Code Enfopcement Officer / Plan Reviewer

s

-— -



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide
adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following inspections.
Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The
inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

[

Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this
office if you have any questions.

Permits expire in 6 months. [f the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may
be incurred due to the issuance of a '"Stop Work Order' and subsequent release to
continue.

Pre-Demolition

2. Final Inspection

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue,
REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUOPIED.



Srengthening o Remarkoalile City, Building o Community bor bife « v -0 e

Dicector of Phinnung and Ucban Devclopment

Penny St Lows

Job ID: 2011-07-1798- DEMO Located At: 202 KENNEBEC CBL:034- -A-011-001- - - - -

Conditions of Approval:

Zoning

1. This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shail require a
separate approval before starting that work.

2. This property shall remain a warehouse use as approved by the Zoning Board of appeals. The
appeal is valid for six months before it expires if the use has not been established in the new
structure. Any change of use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.

3. Asdiscussed during the review process, the property must be clearly identified prior to pouring
concrete and compliance with the required setbacks must be established. Due to the proximity of
the setbacks of the proposed addition, it may be required to be located by a surveyor.

4. The ability to rebuild on the same footprint and building envelope is only active for one year
from the date of demolition. It is the responsibility of the owner/contractor/applicant to notify
this oftice PRIOR to demolition for a demolition meeting. It is also incumbent upon the
owner/contractor/applicant to notify this office as to the exact date that demolition begins and
that is when the clock starts on the limited one year window to rebuild.

Buildin

l. %)emolition permits are valid for a period of 30 days from the date of issuance. A written request
must be submitted and granted for an extension to this time period. Dust prevention shall be
controlled per Chapter 6 of the Municipal Ordinance and demolition per Section 3303 of the IBC
2009.

2 Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. Demolition
permit only. No other construction activities allowed until a separate approved building permit
is issued. The foundation hole shall be filled in and the site graded. Demo permit only!
Construction requircs separate permits.



Demo Inspection:

« Inspector visits site prior to issuance to inspect for hazards

Record size and location, if applicable (Length, width, and height) .

Call or e-mail utilities (See Form) & verify removal of utilities and any
hazardous conditions:

|

Cable services
Water shutoff Portland Water District 761-8310
Electrical service disconnected CMP 866-225-4200

Gas service disconnecteid Un-itil 866-933-3821 Rick Bellemare Mob 252-
2488 Office 541-2504, Bellemare@Unitel.com

1 ¢l e vy ; =
Fuel tanks den Sl TReaow d osfra(y  gri

Sewer closure Call Public Services, Greg Vining, to verlfy permit from
public works has been issued and inspected. ‘ / v

Dig safe has been calied 888-344-7233

Lead/Asbestos Environmental lssues

i Clutter/Pests (don't want rodents going in neighbors yards) | .~



Jonathan Rioux - RE: 202 Kennebec St.

From:  "Monti, Barbara" <monti@unitil.com>
To: Jonathan Rioux <JRIOUX@portlandmaine.gov>

Date: 8/19/2011 10:24 AM
Subject: RE: 202 Kennebec St.

Jonathan,
We are ok on the demo.
Any questions please let me know.

barb

From: Jonathan Rioux [mailto:JRIOUX@portlandmaine.gov]
Sent: Friday, August 19, 2011 8:47 AM

To: Monti, Barbara

Subject: RE: 202 Kennebec St.

Morning.

Is this building all-set to demo.?

Jonathan Rioux
Code Enforcement Officer/ Plan Reviewer

Caty of Portland

Planning and Urban Development Department
Inspecuon Services Division

389 Congress St. Rm 315

Portland, ME 04101

Office: 207.874.8702

Support Staft: 207.874.8703

Page 1 of |

file://C:\Documents and Settings\jrioux\Local Settings\Temp\XPgrpwiseME... 8/19/2011



Demolition of a Structure
Permit Application

[t you or the nroperty owner awes real cerate or personal Property taxes Or USEr Fdr 8 DN ANy Prodersy Wit 1
tee Con, payment arran; « ments must be made belore permuts of anv und are accept «

Locauon/Address ol Construcuon . . =
[ o:a; Sevare Foortave ot Proposed Structire j‘ Square Foouave ot Lot
—— — e ——————————— e o— — L i
Tax Asse sor's Charg, Block & Lot Owier: o L AT e 7 Telcphone
Chans . 40 Blaghd Lot . , T deqg A Cor
24 A | | s st 00 g .
: \ B / it L
4 g 5 "
S = — — o y -y 5 £ B ,/7"'-, / | '
Fessee Auver's ™vame (I Applicable) | Apoleant name, addre«- & tel-phone. Cost OF
¢ S5 : Nl | Wark: §
! L ”
i ’ g
4 . . v B < 9 4=
i &J-/ St >
= . '/ I>ae o7 A ,:) / >
, . / : ¢
Currert woai use (e garage\ wareho: e )
S = - = )
If vacer , what was the previcus usc DOJA) L Do AMMETL N WAL (
How long has 1t been vacant, _ o 4 { - B X
Project description. - S ARSI - i F W AN E i e
B : e l_l —
I W T il = 4 .. 7 ol 1L Jy
CS il >
Conuwactor's name, addeess & telephone. _
5 ) e A
Whe sheuld we contact when the permur s reac Lo &3 LY = g PR
Mai! 1. addeess: e _Telephone: e} '

‘Electronic files in pdf format are also required

in order ro te snrs the Crry Tully understands the (ull scope of the pro'ect, the Pliaiiir and Development Departmont m,
touest addigona wionmanon pror o the tssuance of a permut. For fucther informanon or 1o download cor 5 of 11w form and
other applicatons visit the Inspecnons Division on-line at wavw porrlandmaine gov oc st by the lnspeciion 4 viacn ot ce,

toom 15 (iry Hall or call =74-£703

Ao Lo Qwner of record ¢ e named roperty, or that the owner of 12¢or¢ suttnczes the rropose.: work ur
w tli owner to mahe tus apy taaven as lus, o authouzed agen: Tagree o contoun to a | scablc faws o s
feens tee work Gooeted an choarahoison s ssucd, Teertny that the £ de Ofticial's authorzer reagdsentaty

CIONIY (O DTS L L7 a8 CoveTy Y e permitt at any reasonalile heur 1o ¢t - the provisions of e codesag ve e potic 1
Signature of applicant: L e _ | Date: S A
s - ‘ '

This is not a permit; you T’ay not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

Revised 06-21-201



) - f ¢zl /
Stte Address: / . o Owner:
Structure Type: . Lo 2 Lo 20 - P Cenuacior: [ D=
L'tility Approvals i Number Contact Name/Date
Central Maine Power "4 1-800-750-4000 Bl v T T pd

: : : p ) ; i
I ww f S ; el TA0T 5412533 Gl SN S 1) o I E g,
Portland Witer Disrrict , » y ’ 761-8310 ! ’ : N e / )
Diy Safe 1.888-3:14 7233 A TN R ) B S
After calling Dig Safe, you must wait 72 business hours before digging can begin.

3y ¥ e o o
DPW/ [raffic Dwision (1. Co-e 8718891 ..% .‘L_/ boles B SRALLIEY
% & ’ i J ] 5 VA
DPW/ Sealed Dram Permut (C. Mexritt) 8§74-3822 i) eldEy =/ MESS _: 1 ol
Aistonc Preservauon 874-8726 PR ;_, wpo 3 2 HE
DL - Envronmental (Augusta) 287 2651 -~ _* e “*“ 7 - et
" -

Additional Requirements
1) Wit n notice to adjoinung owners
2) .\ pboto of the structure(s) to be demolished
3y A plotplan or site plan of the property

4) C.crutication from an asbestos abatement company

5) Electroruc fides in pdf formartate also requured in addition to hard copy

Dot Tee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 construction cost, $10.00 per additional $1000.00 cosr

All construction and demolition debris generated in Portland must be delivered to Riverside Recycling
Facility at 910 Riverside Strect. Source separated salvage matcerials placed in specifically designatcd
contiivers are exempt from this provision. For more informaton contact Troy Moon (@ 874-84¢7.

173 EPA Reygon |- No Phone call taquired Just mail copy of State nouficauon to.

De o / Reno Clerk

LS LPA Rewon TN 4)
Jl K Lrederal Umldu‘lg

B¢ on, NMA 02203

I bave contacted all of the necessary companies/departments as indicated above aud attached all

required documentation.

Signed: I sides . Date: " -dete: 2~ <
i ¢ ‘ ) tawndoad baks fyome and obirer pormdt npelivaboas sy the Taspections 1,
l,' i L .. I | PRk ! t4“ H E'I
Buildin * [nspections Divisics - 389 Conetess Street = Portland, Mane 04101 « (207) 874-8703 + ! ACSIMILE (207) 874-87 (6 + TTY (217 974.8% %6

Revisad 00290101



shinberg

CONSULTING

To: Richard Aronson, President Century Tire Company
185 Kennebec Street, Portland ME 04101

From: Greg Shinberg, Owner's Representative

Re- 202 Kennebec Street Demalition Notification

Date  July 20, 2011

On behalf of the Owner of 202 Kennebec Street | am writing you to inform you that an
apolication to demolish and rebuild the warehouse located at 202 Kernebec Street will
pe submitted to the City of Portlana Maine tocay

We understand the need to support and not disturb your adjacent building and property
Please co not hesitate to contact me if you nave any questions or concerns at 653 7510



— e

Page 1 af L

Marg= Schmuckal - RE: 202 kennebec 5T

From: Barbara Barhydt

To: Machado, Ann, Schmuckal Marge  Shinberg Greag
Date: 8/5/2011 1041 AM

Subject: RE; 202 kennebec 5

c Hanley' ‘b Jaegerman, Ales  Knowland Rick

Hi Greg

1 just met with Penny, Ales and Rick about the praposal for 202 Kennebec this marnipg. We dsteomined that
Secnon 14- 385 s the controlling provision. If you seek to tebuild within the same footpiot with ne siterations o
the site, then a site plan raview 15 not requited  You could proceed with your apphicanans for demalition and
feconstuctian with the [pspaction Divisiars,

If you chcose to add & curb cut on Kepnebsec then an adimunistrative authorization review would be recuirey of
the curbs, sidewalks, curb cuts and site cireulatrion.  The review would be requited prior 1o the lssuance of @
building perrit. You may request in writing perimission to begm demalition with an apphcatian pending
from Penny

Please let us knaw how yau intend i piocee,
Thank yau

Batbary

Barbara Barhycdt

Develepment Review Services Manager

Flanning Dwision

389 Congress Street 4ath Floos

Fartland, ME 4101

{207 874 86949

Fax (207) 7568256

bab@paortlandmaine govs » - “Greqg Shinherg” « gls@shinbergeansulnng comee Frday July 20, 2011 318 payg

Hi Barbara and Alew:

Recently we received the ZBA approval to construcr the warehouse at 02 Keanebec Streat Refare mabing the
decision to seek the ZBA approval we rmet with you both an May 161h 10 review the project

It is our understanding that we can now recanstruct the warehouse an the same footpring using the existing

toundation and build the structure to the same height and shape and that it would be reviewad by the City
Planning Staff level not by the City Planning Baard far a Site Plan review

File: 70 Decuments and Settngsimesd ocal Setimest Tempt X Perpwise'dEABCRE TPontland. - 8732071
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a PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT

Portland, ME 04104

Date Inspectes

5pe

Rediined
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-
' 116 FOREST AVE 2 272 unc'u‘n\sn ST\ 72:PARRIS ST
s L 3 . L : ad n 4 27q'un;Asrza-ﬂ.
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ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOLITION NOTIFICATION s

= % ®

2 el °. 2 Rl -

"a 5 LEAINE DEPARTIAENT CF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ?1 2
v Leac & AsCestas Hacsard Preventen Program v
LT 17 3tare House tatoin, Augusia NMaine 04753 T T

Maine law requires the filing of the ASBESTOS BUILDING DEMOUITION NOTIFICATION witt the
Department prior to demelition of any building except a single-family hom:

I Buillding owners are required 1o orevide this netificalion cf e cemel won of a bulding 10 the DE al least & working
days cnor to the dermolition  This robficzien 8 Not regquitec before e dameolt en of a sirge 'amly racicence ¢«
relaled siructare (8 9. ¢acage shece, varm: I1ig a.50 notrequired if grevic a2 relihicat on ot e dene D rras neen
provided tc the DE 7 as part of an asoesles abatemert pre.ect nelificaten. Demaotition n'ears e tear i dow ) or
rtentora buming of 2 osuldirg or vart of a ouldirg

Coor e dentollior. culding cwners mnust cetermnne if LI eie 1§ g0y asNestes contairine Mmatenals: 1ACM . 1t the
pdler Ar “esbestos nspeclior ov a DEPicensac Asbeslos Censullant 1s required fer all aurdigs excegt
sirg e famdy hontes and res derta buwldings vtk 2.4 uvls Balt after 18930 In 20 of ar askestos inspechicn pre
“28° residencal buildings w1 2 4 urils can be surveved 0 dertly pesskle ACM by sonteore kncw edceatle
abcut ACM such as a code en‘orcemert officer o bulding insgectar i nwate-als that may contar asoestns a-e
fourd. -nen yau can atrer assume they are ACAN or fire a D=2 licensad Asbestcs Conagart 1o st e rate- 2ls

Sharayar nore 1ha) 3 s ars fee o T Iirear (e of ACN 8 certified e ACHE rost be abated 1N Joceriz ge
with the dMans Aspaeins Mavaremen: Hagoalons by a DER wcensed Asbes'os Atatemen' Contractor Ths
reluces (Netena s presanted 1o be ACK. Check www . Mmaite gov {07 a hiating of aspes1os cantraclers

Ceoor wissuing a local camaliren permit e TEP recuests thal municipalities nave gogrcanis ‘o murispa.
dentcitiaon perntits comglete th s form ard fax it to the DEIF a1 2672877825 Mun cipal 1es snould nel 18sue. ccal
demciton cormits of 1he required asbeslos nspeclion of sumey has rol been perlermac and denufed ACM
remaoved

Were 1egulated asbestos-containing building matetials found? yes = no
plus=zily atdix=as bunaing dssenztcn
0oty B ' . Lre 1681 residental w it 2 4 ks
vl B J
1 . ) | PCSst T28Q residential win 2 4 uits
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R.J. ENTERPRISES

PO. Box 82
Brunswick, Maine 04011

April 27,2011

len Keller

Ravside Ventures 11 FLC
S0 Portland Piers. Suite 400
Portland. M 11, 04101

Dear Mr. Keller:

INC.

I
NUT

fax (2075 X7

(¢ vascomoam

tenterpe (¢
ENTITY,
AEIMBURSABLE.
YTENANT: =

APR 2.8 2011

AUTH;_¥
ENTERED IN a/m.
ENTEREDIN AR.

tin Apul 20, 2011, RJ Enterprises completed the removal of vinyl asbestos tile and
asbestos covered duct from the butlding to be demolished located 2t 202 Kennebec Stree|

i Portland, Maine.

The work area was mmaintained using demolition methods, utilizing critical barniers and

cyative pressure,

Air sampling conducted at the conclusion of the job indicated an airbome fiber level
below the EIA's recommended clearance level of 0.01 fibers per cubic centimeter of air
A Visual Evaluation & PCM Clearance Report is enclosed for vour review.

All asbestos work was accomplished according to ali» ederal and State rules and
tepulations using state-of-the-art equipment and techniques.

[f there are any quesuon, please do not hesitate to call

\

Sincerely. | 1

)
fc}(((,mk )&f&é,,——~

Hichard . Gibersun

Specializing 1n A\ -bestos Abatement

30394

1 15,4

anenet
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Marge Schmuckal - RE: 202 kennebec ST

Fram: Barbara Barhyat

To: Machado, Ann, Schiruckal Marge: Shinberg tireg
Date: 8/5/2011 1041 AM

Subject: RE: 200 kenmebec Si

CC: Haniey' him  faegerman, Ao Knowland fick

Hi Gireg

1 just met woth Penny, Alex and Rick about the proposal for 202 Kennebes ths marning  We determined thas
Secton 14 385 (¢ the conualling provision [t you seek 1o rebuldd within the same taatpnrt witt e alterstiorns
the site. then a site plan review is not required  You could proceed with your applications for demotition ard
econstruction wath the inspection Division

If yau choose to add a curb cut on Kennebec then an admnistrative authoreation review would be requirsd of
the ¢urbs, sidewalks, curh cuts and site curculation The review would be required prce to the msuance of 3
building permil - You may tequest in writing parmission te begin demolibion witr an apphication pending
from Penny

Pleage iat us know how you intend to proceed.
Thank you.

Batbars

Barlzara Bathydt

Development Review Services Manages

Planming Dwision

3RG Congress Street 4th Floo

Partlang, ME 04101

{207 874 8659

Fan (207) 756-8250

bab@portiandmaine gov - « - "Greg Shinbereg™ « glsadshinbiigeonsaiting com> Faday luly 29 2001 3 Javpe

o Barara and Alex:

Recently we received the ZBA approval 1o ranstinct the warehouse at 202 Kennebec Street Batore moak o 1he
decsion to-seek the ZBA approval we met with yau bothan May 16th to réview "he progect,

itis out uniderstanding that we can now racanstiuct the warehotse an the sarme footpint psing the eacing

fuundation and build the structure ta the same height and shape and (hat i would Be reviewsed by the City
Pranning Staff level not by the City Planning Board for 4 Site Plan review

file ¢ ADocuments and Settnesimes | ocal Setingsy Femp X Perpwise! 3 ABCRE TPortland 8 102011



ju

PMease canbirm so that we may plo(r‘('d with r.bmir-ing the perimuts from the by dospedtio s topiarteng
Creg Shinberg, Owners Raptesent tive tor Bayside Ventures [T %

Shinberg Consulling LLC

477 Congress Slree! Suile 1012
Partland, Maine 04101

Office 207 772 7070

Fax 207772 7080

Cell 2078537510

R B FL T TR TS RS R T
www shinbergconsulling com

From: Ann Machado [mailto: AMACHADO  portlandmaimne.aoy |
Sent: Friday, July 29, 2011 2:50 PM

To: Griag Shinberg

Subject: 202 kennebee ST

Giwrg

I'spake to Marge. Sha said that you naed 1o check with Barbara or Aley about whether you neen ary b =it <i1e

plan rese

Ann

eSO Documents and Nettingstimes: L ocal Settings Temp X Perpsvise AR 3BORE 7Mantand - 8 10 2007
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application
89 Congress Stieet, 04101 ¢l (207) $74 8703 FAX: (207) 8716

' Job o
2000 O7-1 79814k M)

1 ocation of Cunstiuction:
M2 RENNERECST

Business Noame:

[essec thuyor's “vame:
Cireg Shinberg (agent)

Pa-t [ se:

Vacant building,

I’roposed Project 1o cription:
Demolish vacant warehouse

Permit Taken Liy:

[ This pcrmit appheation does not preclude the
Applicant(s) from meeting applicabte Siite and

Federal Rules.

[hate Applicd:
7277200

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

BAVSIDEAENTERES SOPOKRILAND )Y
PORTEAND VI 41O

Contractor Namc:
(B}

Phone:
207-653-7510

Pruposed U se:

Warehou::
building

separate permil to

I R.STE 400

Contractor Address.

Permit | ype:

IYENMUO - Demalivion ot

¢ ost ol Work.
5000.00

aemolish existing

fre Dept:

rcbuild warehouse (201 1-04-

815)

2 Building Permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrial work.

3. Building permuts arc void if work 1s not started

within xix (6) months of the date ol issuance

False informatin may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work.

Nignature 4

Pedestrian Activ

Special Zone or Reviews
Shoreland
Wetlands

Hlood Zone

_Subdiviz on

_Site Plan

Min

_ My VM

Date. {

CERFIFICA1ION

Approved
Denicd
N A

. N

e Instrict (10 A 1))

Zoning \pprosal

Zomning Appeal

Vanance
. Museellancous
___Conditional Use
_ lInterpretation
Approved
Denied

Nate-

Phonce

207-553-2000

Phone:

ong’

S

CCIQ District:

tnspection
e Gioup
Iype paae

r C 5 .
\ < €€

Signatme. 7
-~ -’/

historic Presersation

Notan Diator Landmark

Does nit Reqinre Review

Reguires Reviow

Approved

Approved wCondifions

Dened

Dare

I herehy cert fy that Tam the cwnet ol record of the named propermy of that the propoased work is authorized by the ownaer of record and that | have been authoanzed by
the owner to make this apphcation as his authorized agent and | agree te eonform 1o all appicadle laws of tis qurisdiction In additien, il a perant lor work descoibed in

the appication is issued. L certify that the code ofticials authorized represemative shial have the authority 1o enter atl arcas covered by such perm.t at anv reasenabdle hour

to enforce the provision of the code(s) appheabic 10 such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANI

ADDRESS

PHOML

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGL OF WORK, TITLE

PHOINT
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Donald McPherson - Re: Fwd: Sewer connection 202 Kennebec CBL 034 A011001

From: John Emerson

To: McPhersen, Panald

Date: 8/19/2011 8:59 AM

Subject: Re: Fwd: Sewer connection 202 Kennebec CBL 034 AG11001

Con:

I just spoke with Greg Shinberg. We'll meet early next week in an attempt to located the building drains I'd
oxecute the demo permit with the understanding that we will work with Gred i an attempt o locate the
unrecorded dram records.

Thanks:
Jotin

>>> Donald McPherson 8/19/2011 8:41 AM > ..
Johin,

Plea<e reply all so Jon can continue processing.

Thank you,
Lion

- => Donald McPherson 8/18/2011 7:47 AM >>>
Hi Carol,

[ am processing a demo pernit for an old whse. Do you have a record of any sewer or sewer closure? The
applicant says that the sewer ends a couple hundred feet from this property.

Thank you,
Dan

[2on Mcl’herson
Code Enforcement Cfficer

City of Portland

Planning and Urban Developmeii! Uepartment
Inspection Searvices Division

2389 Congress St. Rm 215

Fortland ME G4101

Office. 207.874.8705

Support Staff 207 874 8701
DMUPheisun@potlandimaire yov

e 7CADocuments and Scitingsidmepherson' | ocal SettingsVlemp\N Pgrpwiscid AEZS. 8102001



Donald McPherson - Re: Fwd: Sewer connection 202 Kennebec CBL 034 A011001

From: John Emerson

To: McPhersan, Donalkd

Date:; 8/19/2011 4:44 AM

Subject: Re: Fwd: Sewer connection 202 Kennebec CBL ()34 A0L100L

Don:

We do not have records for this address. As you can see, from the attached pdrl, the sewer main is closo to but
not in front of the 202 address. As such, before demao cormmences, have the contractor contact me and we will
telavise and dye test the building drains to see if we can find the drains. If not, well waive the capped servic:
requirement,

Please call my cell phone # (any tirme) and Ul be glad to coordinate firthe
Regards:
John 207-318-0239

- Donald McPhersen 8/19/2011 8:41 AM > -
John,

Please reply all so Jun can continue processing

Thank you,
Dlon

>>> Donald McPherson 8/ 18/2011L 7:47 AM .+
Hi Carol,

L am processing 3 demo permit for an old whse. Do you have a record of any sewer or sewer closire?” Thi

ipplicant says that the sewer ends a couple hundred feet from this property

Thank you,
Lien

Don McPherson
Lode Enforcement Officer

City ot Portland

Planming and Ugban Ueveloprment Department
Inspection Services Divisian

189 Congress St Rm 315

FPartland, ME 04101

Office: 207.874 €705

Support Staff: 207 874 8701
DMePherson@porttandmaines gov

Lile:C: Documents and Settings\dmepherson'l ocal SertingsVTemp XPurpa e 1] 38 819 20100
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

Original Receipt

20

Received from
Location of Work
Cost of Construction  § Building Fee:
Permit Fee $ Site Fee:

Certificate of Occupancy Fee:

Total:

Building (IL) __  Plumbing (I5) ___  Electrical (12) __ Site Plan (U2) ___
Other
CBL:
Check #: Total Collected s

No work is to be started until permit issued.
Please keep original receipt for your records.

Taken by:

WHITE - Applicant's Copy
YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy
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